Q1. How many times each week do you visit the Stud

ts' Union Bui

Count  Percent
2733 39.34%  Less than once per week
2402 34.58% 1 - 3 times per week
1104 15.89% 4 - 6 times per week
369 5.31% 7 - 10 times per week
339 4.88% More than 10 times per week
6947 Respondents

Q2. Which of the following ways are most effective to inform you about on-campus events, information, and campaigns?

(Check all that apply)

Count Resp;:ldent Resll;;mse
3445  49.59% 14.03%
2959  42.59% 12.05%

797 11.47% 3.25%
5226 75.23% 21.29%
182 2.62% 0.74%
565  8.13% 2.30%
1021 14.70% 4.16%
782 11.26% 3.19%
749 10.78% 3.05%
1854  26.69% 7.55%
2357  33.93% 9.60%
332 4.78% 1.35%
3173 45.67% 12.93%
1032 14.86% 4.20%
74 1.07% 0.30%
6947 Respondents
24548 Responses
Q3.

Have you attended events at these facilities in the past 12 months?

- Dinwoodie Lounge

Count  Percent
1840 26.49%  Yes
5107 73.51%  No
6947 Respondents
Q4.

Have you attended events at these facilities in the past 12 months?

- Horowitz Theatre

Count  Percent
1853 26.67% Yes
5094 73.33%  No
6947 Respondents

Q5.

Facebook

‘Word of mouth
su.ualberta.ca
E-mail updates
Twitter

At other events

Text message

Mail

Newsletters

Ads in The Gateway
Classroom speaking
InfoLink

Posters and handbills

SUB Video Screens (SUTV)

Other (please specify)



Have you attended events at these facilities in the past 12 months?

- SUBstage

Count Percent
1234 17.76% Yes
5713 82.24%  No
6947 Respondents

Q6. Which of the following Students' Union businesses and venues do you use? (Check all that apply)
Respondent Response

Count % %
2168  31.21% 9.58% Cram Dunk
2143 30.85% 9.46% Dewey's
1513 21.78% 6.68% Juicy
1851 26.64% 8.18% L'Express
2138 30.78% 9.44% Postal Outlet
2688  38.69% 11.87% Room at the Top
2607  37.53% 11.51% SUBmart
1420 20.44% 6.27% SUBprint
2702 38.89% 11.93% SUBtitles
925 13.32% 4.09% Dinwoodie Lounge
1071 15.42% 4.73% Horowitz Theatre
486  7.00% 2.15% SUBstage
930 13.39% 4.11% None of the above

6947 Respondents
22642 Responses

Q7. Which of the following services do you take advantage of? (Check all that apply)
Respondent Response

Count % %
252 3.66% 1.11% Access Fund
134 1.95% 0.59% Campus Food Bank
1846  26.84% 8.15% Orientation
262 3.81% 1.16% Environmental Coordination Office of Students (ECOS)
2376 34.55% 10.50% Health and Dental Plan
2010 29.23% 8.88% Any InfoLink booth on campus
727 10.57% 3.21% Jobkin.ca Student Job Registry
2064 30.01% 9.12% Exam Registry
556  8.08% 2.46% Housing Registry
336 4.89% 1.48% Tutor Registry
131 1.90% 0.58% Student Ombudservice
322 4.68% 1.42% Safewalk
134 1.95% 0.59% Peer Support Centre
708 10.30% 3.13% Student Financial Aid and information Centre
442 6.43% 1.95% Student Group Services
1494 21.72% 6.60% CAPS : Your U of A Career Centre
82 1.19% 0.36% Sexual Assault Centre
339 4.93% 1.50% Student Counseling Services
2384 34.67% 10.53% University Health Centre
63 0.92% 0.28% Student Success Centre
97 1.41% 0.43% Chaplains Association
123 1.79% 0.54% Specialized Support and Disability Services
318 4.62% 1.40% Academic Support Centre
89 1.29% 0.39% Aboriginal Student Services Centre
146 2.12% 0.64% Office of Sustainability
549  7.98% 2.43% U of A varsity Athletics

2318  33.71% 10.24% Campus Recreation



1679
658
6877
22639

24.41% 7.42% On campus Events
9.57% 2.91% None of the above
Respondents

Responses

Q8. The Students' Union recently added wide screen televisions in SUB, and we want to know if you noticed them, and if
so, what you think about them. So first, have you seen the new TVs in SUB?

Count
3504
3373
6877

Percent
50.95% Yes
49.05%  No
Respondents

Q9. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I like the balance between news and other
information on the SUB TVs.

Count
750
1490
1108
79

51
3478

Percent

21.56% Strongly agree

42.84%  Moderately agree

31.86% Neither agree nor disagree
2.27% Moderately disagree
1.47%  Strongly disagree

Respondents

Q10. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - There is too much advertising on the SUB

TVs.
Count
170
590
2001
587
130
3478

Percent
4.89% Strongly agree
16.96%  Moderately agree
57.53% Neither agree nor disagree
16.88% Moderately disagree
3.74%  Strongly disagree
Respondents

Q11. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The TVs are a positive addition to the SUB.

Count
1006
1559

652
150
111
3478

Percent

28.92% Strongly agree

44.82% Moderately agree

18.75%  Neither agree nor disagree
4.31% Moderately disagree
3.19%  Strongly disagree

Respondents

Q12. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - There is too much media in the SUB.

Count
91
255
1569
1148
415
3478

Percent
2.62% Strongly agree
7.33% Moderately agree
45.11%  Neither agree nor disagree
33.01% Moderately disagree
11.93% Strongly disagree
Respondents

Q13. If the second week of November was a Fall Reading Week break, would you be willing to start classes up to a week
earlier than now?

Count
3848

Percent
56.24%

Yes



1848
1146
6842

27.01% No (why not?)
16.75%  No opinion

Respondents

Q14. Which of the following describe you? (Check all that apply)

Count

1607
2595
701
2806
3024
2442
1004
6816
14179

Respondent
%

23.58%
38.07%
10.28%
41.17%
44.37%
35.83%
14.73%
Respondents

Responses

Response
%

11.33%
18.30%
4.94%

19.79%
21.33%
17.22%
7.08%

I volunteer on campus.

I volunteer off campus.

I work on campus.

I work off campus.

I attend/participate in events on campus.

I participate in health in wellness activities (e.g., intramurals, fitness classes, spiritual).

None of the above

QI15. Are you involved in any campus groups/organizations?

Count
2396
4420
6816

Percent

35.15% Yes (please list, separating each item with a comma)

64.85%  No

Respondents

Q16. Do you attend on-campus events regularly?

Count
1493
5323
6816

Percent
21.90%  Yes
78.10%  No
Respondents

Q17. How did you get involved with these campus organizations/activities? (Check all that apply)

Count

1012
1357
409
133
357
531
1130
462
99
93
2373
5583

Respondent
%

42.65%
57.19%
17.24%
5.60%

15.04%
22.38%
47.62%
19.47%
4.17%

3.92%

Respondents

Responses

Response
%

18.13%
24.31%
7.33%
2.38%
6.39%
9.51%
20.24%
8.28%
1.77%
1.67%

Clubs Fair

Through a friend

Through a class/professor

Through a family member

Website

Advertisement (e.g., posters, handbills, The Gateway)
Self-motivated

Attended a group event

Started the group myself

Other (please specify)

Q18. What is stopping you from getting involved with campus organizations/activities? (Check all that apply)

Count

3702
1184
1634
1859
2009

981

356

Respondent
%

85.06%
27.21%
37.55%
42.72%
46.16%
22.54%
8.18%

Response
%

31.57%
10.10%
13.94%
15.86%
17.13%
8.37%

3.04%

Academics (e.g., course load, homework)

Costs associated with involvement (e.g., membership/participation fees, equipment)
Employment

Unaware of what opportunities are available

Don't know others who are involved

Not interested

Other (please specify)



4352 Respondents
11725 Responses

Q19. Is the food well-priced for the quality at the following locations? - Students' Union Building
Count Percent

3320 49.36%  Yes

2200 32.71%  No

1206 17.93%  Don't know

6726 Respondents

Q20. Is the food well-priced for the quality at the following locations? - Room at the Top
Count  Percent
2260 33.60%  Yes
927 13.78%  No
3539 52.62%  Don't know
6726 Respondents

Q21. Is the food well-priced for the quality at the following locations? - Dewey's
Count  Percent
1887 28.06%  Yes
827 12.30%  No
4012 59.65% Don't know
6726 Respondents

Q22. Is the food well-priced for the quality at the following locations? - Central Academic Building
Count Percent

1882 27.98%  Yes

2467 36.68%  No

2377 35.34% Don't know

6726 Respondents

Q23. Is the food well-priced for the quality at the following locations? - Lister Hall
Count Percent
151 2.25%  Yes
1667 24.78%  No
4908 72.97% Don't know
6726 Respondents

Q24. Is the food well-priced for the quality at the following locations? - ETLC
Count  Percent

1184 17.60%  Yes

1199 17.83%  No

4343 64.57%  Don't know

6726 Respondents

Q25. Is the food well-priced for the quality at the following locations? - HUB
Count Percent

3127 46.49%  Yes

2144 31.88%  No

1455 21.63% Don't know

6726 Respondents



Q26. Did you attend Orientation in your first year at U of A?
Count  Percent

4515 67.13%  Yes

2211 32.87%  No

6726 Respondents

Q27. How prepared did you feel for being a student at U of A at the following times? - The 4 months before you came to the
UofA
Count Percent
327 4.86%  Extremely prepared
828 12.31% Very prepared
1902 28.28% Moderately prepared
1744 25.93%  Slightly prepared
1925 28.62% Not at all prepared
6726 Respondents

Q28. How prepared did you feel for being a student at U of A at the following times? - After Orientation
Count Percent
367 5.46%  Extremely prepared
1399 20.80% Very prepared
2866 42.61% Moderately prepared
1451 21.57%  Slightly prepared
643 9.56% Not at all prepared
6726 Respondents

Q29. How prepared did you feel for being a student at U of A at the following times? - After your first week at the U of A
Count  Percent
615 9.14% Extremely prepared
1991 29.60%  Very prepared
2686 39.93% Moderately prepared
1087 16.16%  Slightly prepared
347 5.16% Not at all prepared
6726 Respondents

Q30. How prepared did you feel for being a student at U of A at the following times? - After your first month at the U of A
Count  Percent
1271 18.90% Extremely prepared
2554 37.97%  Very prepared
2009 29.87% Moderately prepared
663 9.86% Slightly prepared
229 3.40% Not at all prepared
6726 Respondents

Q31. How prepared did you feel for being a student at U of A at the following times? - After your first semester at the U of
A

Count  Percent
2477 36.83% Extremely prepared
2403 35.73%  Very prepared
1314 19.54% Moderately prepared
307 4.56% Slightly prepared
225 3.35%  Not at all prepared
6726 Respondents

Q32. How supported do you feel on campus in the following areas? - Academic advising



Count Percent
675 10.04%  Extremely supported
1809 26.90% Very supported
2421 35.99% Moderately supported
1181 17.56%  Slightly supported
640 9.52% Not at all supported
6726 Respondents

Q33. How supported do you feel on campus in the following areas? - Non-academic support
Count Percent
463 6.88%  Extremely supported
1561 23.21% Very supported
2762 41.06% Moderately supported
1237 18.39%  Slightly supported
703 10.45% Not at all supported
6726 Respondents

Q34. How supported do you feel on campus in the following areas? - Physical health and wellness
Count  Percent
711 10.57% Extremely supported
2065 30.70% Very supported
2345 34.86% Moderately supported
1038 1543%  Slightly supported
567 8.43% Not at all supported
6726 Respondents

Q35. How supported do you feel on campus in the following areas? - Mental health and wellness
Count  Percent
514 7.64% Extremely supported
1674 24.89%  Very supported
2585 38.43% Moderately supported
1214 18.05% Slightly supported
739 10.99% Not at all supported
6726 Respondents

Q36. How supported do you feel on campus in the following areas? - Social opportunities on campus to meet other students

Count  Percent
695 10.33% Extremely supported
1757 26.12%  Very supported
2357 35.04% Moderately supported
1295 19.25% Slightly supported
622 9.25%  Not at all supported
6726 Respondents

Q37. How connected do you feel to the University of Alberta Community?
Count  Percent
202 3.00% Extremely connected
1053 15.66% Very connected
3053 45.39% Moderately connected
1713 25.47% Slightly connected
705 10.48%  Not at all connected
6726 Respondents



Q38. Overall, how satisfied are you with your experience at the University of Alberta?
Count  Percent
1683 25.02% Very satisfied
3456 51.38% Moderately satisfied
1007 14.97%  Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
473 7.03% Moderately dissatisfied
107 1.59% Very dissatisfied
6726 Respondents

Q39. Other than class time, how many times per week do you have face-to-face interactions with your instructors?
Count Percent
3165 47.23% 0 times
2038 30.41%  1time
865 1291% 2 times
349 521% 3 times
71 1.06% 4 times
213 3.18% 5 times or more
6701 Respondents

Q40. How many of your instructors would you rank as very good or excellent?
Count  Percent
122 1.82% None of them
1574 23.49% One quarter of them
2046 30.53%  Half of them
2289 34.16% Three quarters of them
670 10.00%  All of them
6701 Respondents

Q41. When you have questions of an academic nature, where do you go for answers? (Check all that apply)

Respondent  Response

Count % %
895  13.36% 5.93% Registrar
2131 31.80% 14.11% Faculty
1698  25.34% 11.24% Department
4549  67.89% 30.12% Instructors
5083  75.85% 33.65% Peers
628  9.37% 4.16% Other (please specify)
121 1.81% 0.80% I have not had academic questions.

6701 Respondents
15105 Responses

Q42. To what extent are your academic questions answered by the following sources? - Registrar
Count  Percent
152 17.12% A great deal
351 39.53% Considerably
281 31.64%  Moderately
85 9.57%  Slightly
19 2.14% Not at all
888 Respondents

Q43. To what extent are your academic questions answered by the following sources? - Faculty
Count Percent

468 22.09% A great deal

839 39.59% Considerably

559 26.38%  Moderately



209 9.86%  Slightly
44 2.08% Not at all
2119 Respondents

Q44. To what extent are your academic questions answered by the following sources? - Department

Count  Percent
389 22.99% A great deal
653 38.59%  Considerably
466 27.54% Moderately
148 8.75%  Slightly
36 2.13%  Notatall
1692 Respondents

Q45. To what extent are your academic questions answered by the following sources? - Instructors

Count  Percent
1373 30.30% A great deal
2074 45.77% Considerably
872 19.25%  Moderately
196 4.33%  Slightly
16 0.35%  Notatall
4531 Respondents

Q46. To what extent are your academic questions answered by the following sources? - Peers

Count  Percent
1169 23.08% A great deal
2288 45.16% Considerably
1337 26.39%  Moderately
254 5.01%  Slightly
18 0.36%  Not at all
5066 Respondents

Q47. How important is it for you to be engaged in research during your undergraduate learning experience?

Count Percent
686 10.27%  Extremely important
1383 20.71% Very important
2084 31.20%  Moderately important
1241 18.58% Slightly important
1285 19.24% Not at all important
6679 Respondents

Q48. How satisfied are you with the quality of your educational experience . .

Count Percent
1699 25.44%  Very satisfied
3603 53.95% Moderately satisfied
878 13.15% Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
391 5.85%  Moderately dissatisfied
108 1.62% Very dissatisfied
6679 Respondents

Q49. How satisfied are you with the quality of your educational experience . .

Count Percent
1022 15.30%  Very satisfied
3696 55.34% Moderately satisfied

. 2 - At the University of Alberta as a whole

. 2 - With your experience in the classroom



1287
559
115

6679

19.27% Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
8.37%  Moderately dissatisfied
1.72% Very dissatisfied

Respondents

Q50. How satisfied are you with the quality of your educational experience . . . ? - With life outside the classroom

Count
1364
2939
1643

551
182
6679

Percent

20.42%  Very satisfied

44.00% Moderately satisfied

24.60% Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
8.25%  Moderately dissatisfied
2.72% Very dissatisfied

Respondents

Q51. To what extent do instructors at the U of A ... ? - Show respect for students

Count
2637
3189

729
100
24
6679

Percent
39.48% A great deal
47.75%  Considerably
10.91% Moderately
1.50%  Slightly
0.36% Not at all
Respondents

Q52. To what extent do instructors at the Uof A ... ? - Have good communication skills

Count
1112
3185
1922

402
58
6679

Percent
16.65% A great deal
47.69%  Considerably
28.78% Moderately
6.02%  Slightly
0.87% Not at all
Respondents

Q53. To what extent do instructors at the U of A ... ? - Demonstrate skill in teaching

Count
1119
3065
1916

482
97
6679

Percent

16.75% A great deal

45.89%  Considerably

28.69% Moderately
7.22%  Slightly
1.45%  Notat all

Respondents

Q54. To what extent do instructors at the U of A ... ? - Show enthusiasm for what they are teaching

Count
1954
2985
1436

261
43
6679

Percent

29.26% A great deal

44.69% Considerably

21.50% Moderately
391%  Slightly
0.64%  Not atall

Respondents

QS55. To what extent do instructors at the U of A ... ? - Possess a thorough knowledge of what they are teaching

Count
2999

Percent
44.90%

A great deal



2946 44.11% Considerably
627 9.39%  Moderately
86 1.29%  Slightly
21 0.31% Not at all
6679 Respondents

Q56. What is your gender?
Count  Percent
2467 37.01%  Male
4085 61.29% Female
8 0.12%  Other
105 1.58% Prefer not to answer
6665 Respondents

Q57. How old are you?

Count Percent
6632 100.00%
6632 Respondents

Q58. What faculty are you in?
Count Percent
412 6.18%  Agricultural, Life and Environmental Sciences
1281 19.22%  Arts
148 2.22%  Augustana
425 6.38% Business, Alberta School of
122 1.83% Campus Saint-Jean
688 10.32%  Education
917 13.76% Engineering
9 0.14% Extension
7 0.11% Graduate Studies and Research
105 1.58%  Law
0 0.00% Library and Information Studies, School of
214 3.21% Medicine and Dentistry
17 0.26% Native Studies
232 3.48%  Nursing

143 2.15% Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences
264 3.96% Physical Education and Recreation
1 0.02%  Public Health, School of

0 0.00% Rehabilitation Medicine
1678 25.18%  Science

1 0.02% St. Joseph's College

1 0.02% St. Stephen's College
6665 Respondents

Q59. What is your current GPA?
Count Percent
48 0.72%  Lower than 2.0
377 5.66%  2.0-2.49
1311 19.67%  2.5-2.99
2548 38.23%  3.0-3.5
1487 22.31%  Higher than 3.5
894 13.41% Prefer not to answer
6665 Respondents



Q60. What is your current year of study?

Count
1326
1381
1571
1441

611
335
6665

Percent
19.89% st
20.72%  2nd
23.57%  3rd
21.62%  4th
9.17%  5th
5.03%  Other (please specify)
Respondents

Q61. Are you a transfer student?

Count
1364
5301
6665

Percent
2047%  Yes
79.53%  No
Respondents

Q62. Are you an international student?

Count
354
6311
6665

Percent

531%  Yes
94.69%  No
Respondents

Q63. What is your current enrollment status?

Count
6395
236
34
6665

Percent

95.95% Full time undergraduate (9 credits or more per term)
3.54% Part time undergraduate (less than 9 credits per term)
0.51% Graduate studies

Respondents

Q64. How many children/dependants do you have?

Count Percent
6438 96.59% 0
108 1.62% 1
61 0.92% 2
30 045% 3
12 0.18% 4
16 0.24%  More than 4
6665 Respondents
Q65. Where do you live?
Count  Percent
802 12.03% On campus in residence
228 3.42% On campus not in residence
5635 84.55%  Off campus
6665 Respondents

Q66. Who do you live with?

Count
844
2225
3596
6665

Percent
12.66%
33.38%
53.95%

Living alone
Living with roommates

Living with family

Respondents



Q67. How do you travel to and from school? (Check up to two)
Respondent  Response

Count % %
1220 21.67% 14.81% Walk
4679  83.11% 56.80% Public transit
1292 22.95% 15.69% Drive alone
680 12.08% 8.26% Drive with carpool
278 4.94% 3.38% Bike
88  1.56% 1.07% Other (please specify)

5630 Respondents
8237 Responses

Q68. While you are in school, in a typical week, how much time do you spend on the following activities? - School - class
time
Count Percent
32 0.48% 0 hours

1030 15.47% 1 - 8 hours

3004 45.11% 9 - 16 hours

1834 27.54% 17 - 24 hours

759 11.40% Over 24 hours
6659 Respondents

Q69. While you are in school, in a typical week, how much time do you spend on the following activities? - School -
homework
Count  Percent
51 0.77% 0 hours
2580 38.74% 1 - 8 hours
2155 32.36% 9 - 16 hours
993 14.91% 17 - 24 hours
880 13.22% Over 24 hours
6659 Respondents

Q70. While you are in school, in a typical week, how much time do you spend on the following activities? - Extracurricular
activities - on campus
Count Percent
3138 47.12% 0 hours
3105 46.63% 1 - 8 hours
297 4.46% 9 - 16 hours
80 1.20% 17 - 24 hours
39 0.59% Over 24 hours
6659 Respondents

Q71. While you are in school, in a typical week, how much time do you spend on the following activities? - Extracurricular
activities - off campus
Count Percent
1681 25.24% 0 hours
3982 59.80% 1 - 8 hours
786 11.80% 9 - 16 hours
147 2.21% 17 - 24 hours
63 0.95% Over 24 hours
6659 Respondents

Q72. While you are in school, in a typical week, how much time do you spend on the following activities? - Paid
employment
Count  Percent

3185 47.83% 0 hours



1357 20.38% 1 - 8 hours
1230 18.47% 9 - 16 hours
570 8.56% 17 - 24 hours
317 4.76% Over 24 hours
6659 Respondents

Q73. While you are in school, in a typical week, how much time do you spend on the following activities? - Volunteering
Count  Percent
3264 49.02% 0 hours
3042 45.68% 1 - 8 hours
275 4.13% 9 - 16 hours
53 0.80% 17 - 24 hours
25 0.38% Over 24 hours
6659 Respondents

Q74. Approximately how much did you earn per month (before taxes) from summer employment this year?
Count Percent
431 6.48%  Less than $500
706 10.62%  $500 - $999
1059 15.92%  $1,000 - $1,499
1026 15.43%  $1,500 - $1,999
983 14.78%  $2,000 - $2,499
1387 20.86%  $2,500 or more
1058 15.91% I did not work this summer.
6650 Respondents

Q75. Approximately how much do you expect to earn per month (before taxes) from employment during school?
Count  Percent
1251 18.81% Less than $100
814 12.24% $100 - $249
1125 16.92%  $250 - $499
813 12.23%  $500 - $799
415 6.24%  $800 - $1,199
385 5.79% $1,200 or more
1847 27.77%  Not applicable
6650 Respondents

Q76. Approximately how much money were you able to save for school during the summer?
Count  Percent
1552 23.34%  Less than $500
705 10.60%  $500 - $999
1061 15.95%  $1,000 - $1,999
908 13.65%  $2,000 - $2,999
674 10.14%  $3,000 - $3,999
483 7.26%  $4,000 - $4,999
416 6.26%  $5,000 - $5,999
851 12.80%  $6,000 or more
6650 Respondents

Q77. Approximately what is your student-related public debt load (e.g., government, student loans)?
Count  Percent
4136 62.20%  $0
448 6.74%  $1 - $5,000
540 8.12%  $5,000 - $9,999



490 7.37%  $10,000 - $14,999

339 5.10%  $15,000 - $19,999

697 10.48% $20,000 or more
6650 Respondents

Q78. Approximately what is your student-related private debt load (e.g., loans from family, credit card debt)?
Count Percent
3737 56.20%  $0
1655 24.89%  $1-$5,000
531 7.98%  $5,000 - $9,999
294 4.42%  $10,000 - $14,999
116 1.74%  $15,000 - $19,999
317 4.77% $20,000 or more
6650 Respondents



